
 
   

  

  

    
    
        
         

   

     
    
        
          
        

       
      

 

   
     

       
           

             
              
           

             
            
              

              
               

            
            
            
            
          

             
              
              
                  
                    
                  
                

 

    

   

    
   
        

       
        
       
       

   

   
        

       
        
       

        
       

  

      
        
       
     

              
          

            

                
          

            

      

GEORGETOWN LAW 
TUITION AND FEES 
ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025 

TUITION 

Juris Doctor (J.D.) 

Full-time per year 

Full-time per semester 

Evening per credit hour 

Summer 2025 per credit hour 

Graduate (LL.M.) and other 

Full-time per year 

Full-time per semester 

Part-time per credit hour 

Summer 2025 per credit hour 

Geneva Global Health Scholars, Full-time per semester 

LL.M. Summer Experience 

CTLS exchange student, per semester 

Doctoral (SJD) 

First Year 

First Year per semester 

Second Year (on campus), per semester 

Third, Fourth, and Fifth Year, per semester 

FEES 

Application Fee - Graduate 

Application Fee - Juris Doctor 

Application Fee - Housing 

Diploma Fee (duplicate copy) 

Late Application Fee - Graduate 

Late Payment Fee (Law Center) 

Payment Deferral Fee (Law Center) 

Transcript Fee (per transcript) 

Tuition Equalization Fee, Summer 2025 (1st Year JD PT 19 Credits) 

Tuition Equalization Fee, Summer 2025 (1st Yr. JD PT 20 Credits) 

Tuition Equalization Fee, Summer 2025 (1st Yr. JD PT 22 Credits) 

Tuition Equalization Fee Summer 2025 (1st Yr. JD PT 23 Credits) 

Tuition Relief-Adm. Fee (Law Center; JD) 

Concurrent Degree Fee (Law Center; Concurrent) 

Visiting Away Fee (Law Center; Studying Abroad) 

Visiting Away Fee (Law Center; Studying USA) 

Tuition Refund Insurance Fee per semester: FT Tuition (JD and LL.M.) 

Tuition Refund Insurance Fee per semester: PT Tuition (JD and LL.M.) 

Tuition Refund Insurance Fee Summer 2025 (JD and LL.M.) 

Gewirz Housing Refund Insurance Fee per semester 

ROOM RATES 

Gewirz Center - Semester rates 

Unrenovated Rooms 

Large single efficiency 

Single efficiency 

Large 2 bedroom apartment 

2 bedroom apartment 

2 bedroom corner efficiency 

2 bedroom efficiency 

3 bedroom efficiency 

Renovated Rooms 

Single efficiency 

Large 2 bedroom apartment 

2 bedroom apartment 

2 bedroom corner efficiency 

2 bedroom efficiency 

Large 3 bedroom efficiency 

3 bedroom efficiency 

STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE 

Student Only 

Student and Spouse 

Student and Child(ren) 

Student, Spouse, and Child(ren) 

Note 1* Fall 2024 Plan (term of coverage from August 15, 2024 to August 14, 2025) 
Applicable Open Enrollment Period: Late June - September 15, 2024 
Last day to submit health insurance waiver without penalty: September 15, 2024 

Note 2** Spring 2024 Plan: ( term of coverage from January 1, 2025 to August 14, 2025) 
Applicable Open Enrollment Period: Late November - January 31, 2025 
Last day to submit health insurance waiver without penalty: January 31, 2025 

$ 79,672.00 
$ 39,836.00 
$ 2,812.00 
$ 2,812.00 

$ 82,264.00 
$ 41,132.00 
$ 3,428.00 
$ 3,428.00 
$ 41,136.00 
$ 5,000.00 
$ 12,500.00 

$ 79,864.00 
$ 39,932.00 
$ 12,984.00 
$ 3,247.00 

$ 90.00 
$ 85.00 
$ 150.00 
$ 60.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 60.00 
$ 50.00 
$ 8.00 
$ 26,244.00 
$ 23,432.00 
$ 17,808.00 
$ 14,996.00 
$ 1,500.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 129.00 
$ 57.00 
$ 34.00 
$ 28.00 

$ 11,774.00 
$ 11,246.00 
$ 8,646.00 
$ 8,061.00 
$ 7,677.00 
$ 7,183.00 
$ 7,129.00 

$ 12,050.00 
$ 9,431.00 
$ 8,868.00 
$ 8,077.00 
$ 7,750.00 
$ 7,627.00 
$ 7,471.00 

$ 3,885.00 
$ 7,770.00 
$ 7,770.00 
$ 11,655.00 
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