GEORGETOWN LAW **TUITION AND FEES** ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

TUITION					
	Juris Doctor (J.D.)				
	Full-time per year	\$ 79,672.00			
	Full-time per semester	\$ 39,836.00			
	Evening per credit hour	\$ 2,812.00			
	Summer 2025 per credit hour	\$ 2,812.00			
	Graduate (LL.M.) and other				
	Full-time per year	\$ 82,264.00			
	Full-time per semester	\$ 41,132.00			
	Part-time per credit hour	\$ 3,428.00			
	Summer 2025 per credit hour	\$ 3,428.00			
	Geneva Global Health Scholars, Full-time per semester	\$ 41,136.00			
	LL.M. Summer Experience	\$ 5,000.00			
	CTLS exchange student, per semester	\$ 12,500.00			
	Doctoral (SJD)				
	First Year	\$ 79,864.00			
	First Year per semester	\$ 39,932.00			
	Second Year (on campus), per semester	\$ 12,984.00			
	Third, Fourth, and Fifth Year, per semester	\$ 3,247.00			
FEES					
	Application Fee - Graduate	\$ 90.00			
	Application Fee - Juris Doctor	\$ 85.00 \$ 150.00			
	Application Fee - Housing				
	Diploma Fee (duplicate copy)	\$ 60.00			
	Late Application Fee - Graduate	\$ 100.00 \$ 60.00			
	Late Payment Fee (Law Center)				
	Payment Deferral Fee (Law Center)				
	Transcript Fee (per transcript)				
	Tuition Equalization Fee, Summer 2025 (1st Year JD PT 19 Credits) \$ 3				
	Tuition Equalization Fee, Summer 2025 (1st Yr. JD PT 20 Credits)				
	Tuition Equalization Fee, Summer 2025 (1st Yr. JD PT 22 Credits) \$ 17,808.				
	Tuition Equalization Fee Summer 2025 (1st Yr. JD PT 23 Credits)	\$ 14,996.00			
	Tuition Relief-Adm. Fee (Law Center; JD)	\$ 1,500.00			
	Concurrent Degree Fee (Law Center; Concurrent)	\$ 500.00			
	Visiting Away Fee (Law Center; Studying Abroad)	\$ 500.00			
	Visiting Away Fee (Law Center; Studying USA)	\$ 500.00			
	Tuition Refund Insurance Fee per semester: FT Tuition (JD and LL.M.)	\$ 129.00			
	Tuition Refund Insurance Fee per semester: PT Tuition (JD and LL.M.)	\$ 57.00			
	Tuition Refund Insurance Fee Summer 2025 (JD and LL.M.)	\$ 34.00			
	Gewirz Housing Refund Insurance Fee per semester	\$ 28.00			
ROOM RATES					
Gewirz Center - Semester rates					
	Unrenovated Rooms				

ROO

Unrenovated Rooms

Large single efficiency

Single efficiency

	Large 2 bedroom apartment	t	\$	8,646.00
	2 bedroom apartment		\$	8,061.00
	2 bedroom corner efficiency	1	\$	7,677.00
	2 bedroom efficiency		\$	7,183.00
	3 bedroom efficiency		\$	7,129.00
Renovated Rooms				
	Single efficiency		\$	12,050.00
	Large 2 bedroom apartment	i .	\$	9,431.00
	2 bedroom apartment		\$	8,868.00
	2 bedroom corner efficiency	1	\$	8,077.00
	2 bedroom efficiency		\$	7,750.00
	Large 3 bedroom efficiency		\$	7,627.00
	3 bedroom efficiency		\$	7,471.00

STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE

Student Only	\$ 3,885.00
Student and Spouse	\$ 7,770.00
Student and Child(ren)	\$ 7,770.00
Student, Spouse, and Child(ren)	\$ 11,655.00

Note 1* Fall 2024 Plan (term of coverage from August 15, 2024 to August 14, 2025) Applicable Open Enrollment Period: Late June - September 15, 2024 Last day to submit health insurance waiver without penalty: September 15, 2024

Note 2** Spring 2024 Plan: (term of coverage from January 1, 2025 to August 14, 2025) Applicable Open Enrollment Period: Late November - January 31, 2025 Last day to submit health insurance waiver without penalty: January 31, 2025

\$ 11,774.00

\$ 11,246.00